गुरु घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ.ग.) केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित विश्वविद्यालय कोनी, बिलासपुर – 495009 (छ.ग.) दूरभाष : 07752-260017 फैक्स : 07752-260154 वेबसाइट : www.ggu.ac.in



GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.) A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009 Koni, Bilaspur - 495009 (C.G.) Phone 07752-260017, FAX : 07752-260154 Website : www.ggu.ac.in

Date 14/06/2022

No. 152 / IT Cell / 2022

CIRCULAR

It has been brought to the notice that some fake pages / posts are being floated on Instagram or other social media platforms in the name of ggu which maligns the image of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (GGV). In this regards, this is for kind information to all students, guardians, stakeholders and people in general that Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya (GGV), Bilaspur (CG) has only one official website <u>www.ggu.ac.in</u> and the only official Social Media links like face book, tweeter, YouTube are the links available on this site only. The University (GGV) does not own any other social media platforms / accounts / groups other than the above mentioned links and hence is not responsible for the contents on the unauthorized social media platforms / accounts / groups.

By Order Registrar (Acting)

Copy to :

- 1. PS to HVC for kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. PA to Registrar for kind information to Registrar
- All Deans of School of Studies for information and necessary action
- 4. All Head of the Departments for information and necessary action
- 5. All Officers / DSW/ In charge Sections for information and necessary action

44

- 6. Media Cell In Charge for information and necessary action
- 7. Coordinator IT Cell for uploading in university web site
- 8. Office Copy (IT Cell)

Coordinator (IT Cell)